501797682 01/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Intelliject Inc.	12/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLE Holdings Corp.
Street Address:	800 E. Leigh Street
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23219

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13353769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)842-7899

 Phone:
 703-456-8063

 Email:
 ctipton@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street NW, Suite 1100
Address Line 2: ATTN: The Patent Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTJ-002/11US 306456-2143
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Mills

Total Attachments: 3

source=INTJ_002_11US_Assignment_Name_Change#page1.tif source=INTJ_002_11US_Assignment_Name_Change#page2.tif source=INTJ_002_11US_Assignment_Name_Change#page3.tif

REEL: 027591 FRAME: 0902

501797682

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of the Articles of Incorporation of

INTELLIJECT INC.

- 1. Name of Corporation. The name of the corporation is Intelligect Inc.
- 2. Text of Amendment. The text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

The provisions of Article 1 of the articles of incorporation of the corporation are deleted in their entirety and the following inserted in place thereof:

"The name of the corporation is:

GLE Holdings Corp."

- 3. Date of Adoption. The amendment was adopted on December 10, 2004.
- 4. <u>Adoption by Shareholders</u>. The amendment was adopted by written consent of the sole shareholder of the corporation in accordance with the provisions of Virginia Code Section 13.1-710.

Dated: December 10, 2004

INTELLIJECT INC.

#1325022v1

PATENT REEL: 027591 FRAME: 0903

INTELLIJECT INC.

CONSENT OF SOLE SHAREHOLDER IN LIEU OF SPECIAL MEETING

December 10, 2004

Pursuant to the provisions of Virginia Code Section 13.1-657, the undersigned, being the holder of all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Intelliject Inc., a Virginia corporation, by written consent without a meeting hereby takes the following action in lieu of a special meeting of the shareholders of said corporation:

<u>First</u>: The articles of incorporation of this corporation shall be amended as follows:

The provisions of Article 1 of the articles of incorporation of the corporation are deleted in their entirety and the following inserted in place thereof:

"The name of the corporation is:

GLE Holdings Corp."

Second: The President of this corporation, Gary L. Edwards, is hereby authorized and directed, for and on behalf of this corporation, to execute and file with the State Corporation Commission of Virginia articles of amendment of the articles of incorporation of this corporation and to execute and deliver such other documents and instruments and to take such action as he may deem necessary or advisable to effect and to evidence the amendment of the articles of incorporation of this corporation.

This consent, when executed and delivered to the Secretary of the above-named corporation, shall constitute the written consent of the sole shareholder of said corporation.

PATENT REEL: 027591 FRAME: 0904 This consent was executed and delivered by the undersigned to the Secretary of the above-named corporation on the date set forth opposite his signature, and the action taken hereby was effective on the date specified above.

Date: December 10, 2004

Gary L. Edwards

#1325025vl